For Immediate Release:

For Additional Information Contact: Lea Stuckemeyer AVP, Consumer Banking

Phone: (866) 720-8662

Altamont, Illinois: As a community bank, Peoples Bank & Trust recognizes the value of volunteerism in our communities. To recognize, commend and promote the volunteerism, Peoples Bank & Trust has established a program to recognize outstanding community members for their volunteer efforts of improvement to our community.

Peoples Bank & Trust has selected Katy Huntley as our 2nd qtr. 2023 Volunteer of the Quarter.

Katy has spent much time and energy working with youth and teaching the basic fundamentals of baseball and softball, how to be a team player, communication skills and love of the game. Katy is an active member of the Altamont Youth Sports Commission and has coached the T-ball and Peewee baseball teams the last four years. She started the 2023 Lady Tribe 8U softball team and is looking forward to the years to come. Katy also volunteers as a Lion's Club youth soccer coach and she helps with the Pre-K classroom at the Altamont Christian Church. Katy started a scholarship for a high school senior pursuing a nursing career in memory of the grandmother.

Katy has lived in Altamont for the past 10 years. She and her husband, Ryan, are the parents of three children, Scarlett, Ruby and Nolan. Katy is employed at the Lutheran Care Center as the director of Administrative Services and serves as the Board recording secretary. She can usually be found at Gilbert Park, working in her yard or at the lake with family and friends.

Peoples Bank & Trust will be honoring Katy with a monetary donation to Altamont Christian Church Youth Program and the Whoo Hoo's. Katy's name will also be placed on a plaque to be displayed at the bank.

Peoples Bank & Trust in an independent Community Bank with ten offices located in Pana, Taylorville, Altamont, Tower Hill, Charleston, Springfield, Morrisonville, Palmyra, Waverly and White Hall. Peoples is a full service bank offering outstanding customer service to consumers, small business, and farmers in Central Illinois. People First Bancshares, Inc., with corporate offices in Pana, Illinois, is the holding company for Peoples Bank & Trust.